PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4121026

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AUTHENTECT, INC.	08/29/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALITHEON, INC.	
Street Address:	15400 NE 90TH ST.	
Internal Address:	SUITE 300	
City:	REDMOND	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98052	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13410753
Application Number:	14290653
Application Number:	13618362
Application Number:	14841359
Application Number:	14531307
Application Number:	14531724
Application Number:	15044034
Application Number:	62297262
Application Number:	62297285
Application Number:	62297334
Application Number:	62297343
Application Number:	62297349
Application Number:	62324136
Application Number:	62342147
Application Number:	62374162
Application Number:	62355819
Application Number:	62358506
Application Number:	62363031
Application Number:	15208339

PATENT REEL: 040519 FRAME: 0548

504074359

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62377436

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)796-2900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5032229981

Email: hkulin@schwabe.com

Correspondent Name: SCHWABE WILLIAMSON & WYATT, PC

Address Line 1: 1211 SW 5TH AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1900

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	129875-214874	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HEATHER KULIN	
SIGNATURE:	/Heather Kulin/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/31/2016	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Aut to Alitheon name change_WA Atcl of Amend_08.29.16#page1.tif source=Aut to Alitheon name change_WA Atcl of Amend_08.29.16#page2.tif source=Aut to Alitheon name change_WA Atcl of Amend_08.29.16#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 040519 FRAME: 0549

FILED AUG 29 2016

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT WA SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF AUTHENTECT, INC.

Pursuant to RCW 23B.10.020 and 23B.10.060 of the Washington Business Corporation Act, the undersigned corporation hereby submits the following amendment to the corporation's Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation:

- 1. The name of the corporation is Authentect, Inc. (the "Corporation").
- 2. Effective upon filing of these Articles of Amendment with the Secretary of State of Washington, Article I of the Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation is amended to read in full as follows:

"ARTICLE I. Name

The name of this corporation is Alitheon, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

- 3. The date of adoption of this amendment was August 26, 2016.
- 4. The amendment was adopted by the Corporation's Board of Directors without shareholder approval, as shareholder approval was not required pursuant to RCW 23B.10.020.

[Signature Page Follows]

135614730 vI

PATENT REEL: 040519 FRAME: 0550 These Articles of Amendment are executed by the Corporation by its duly authorized officer.

DATED: August 29, 2016

Authentect, Inc.

· By: Scot E. Land Scot Land

Chief Executive Officer

135614730 v1

PATENT REEL: 040519 FRAME: 0551

APPENDIX A

Case Rel.	SFC Ref	CO.	Application No.	Application Date	Title
129875-206738	29094-0141	US	13/410,753	3/2/2012	DOCUMENT FINGERPRINTING
129875-206739	29094-0142	US	14/290,653	5/29/2014	DOCUMENT FINGERPRINTING
129875-206741	29094-0151	US	13/618,362	9/14/2012	OBJECT IDENTIFICATION AND INVENTORY MANAGEMENT
129875-206743	29094-0153	US	14/841,359	8/31/2015	OBJECT IDENTIFICATION AND INVENTORY MANAGEMENT
129875-206783	29094-0411	US	14/531,307	11/3/2014	DIGITAL FINGERPRINTING TRACK AND TRACE SYSTEM
129875-206786	29094-0421	US	14/531,724	11/3/2014	DIGITAL FINGERPRINTING OBJECT AUTHENTICATION AND ANTI- COUNTERFEITING SYSTEM
129875-213231	29094-0412	US	15/044,034	2/15/2016	DOCUMENT AUTHENTICATION USING EXTRACTED DIGITAL FINGERPRINTS
129875-214517		US	62/297,262	2/19/2016	PRESERVING AUTHENTICATION UNDER ITEM CHANGE
129875-214518		US	62/297,285	2/19/2016	CREATING A PERSONAL HISTORY FOR AN ITEM DURING TRACK AND TRACE
129875-214519		US	62/297,334	2/19/2016	PRESERVATION OF SECOND PROVENANCE
129875-214520		US	62/297,343	2/19/2016	MULTI-LEVELED AUTHENTICATION USING FEATUREPRINTING
129875-214521		US	62/297,349	2/19/2016	OBJECT DIMENSIONING USING CAMERA FOCAL INFORMATION
129875-215147		US	62/324,136	4/18/2016	AUTHENTICATION-TRIGGERED PROCESSES
129875-215976		US	62/342,147	5/26/2016	CONTROLLED AUTHENTICATION OF PHYSICAL OBJECTS
129875-215977		US	62/374,162	8/12/2016	EVENT DRIVEN AUTHENTICATION OF PHYSICAL ITEMS
129875-216318		US	62/355,819	6/28/2016	REWARD-BASED DATA COLLABORATION
129875-216320		US	62/358,506	7/5/2016	AUTHENTICATED PRODUCTION
129875-216859		US	62/363,031	7/15/2016	DATABASE RECORDS AND PROCESSES TO IDENTIFY AND TRACK PHYSICAL ITEMS DURING TRANSPORTATION
129875-217279		US	15/208,339	7/12/2016	DATABASE FOR DETECTING COUNTERFEIT ITEMS USING DIGITAL FINGERPRINT RECORDS
129875-217786	***************************************	US	62/377,436	8/19/2016	AUTHENTICATION-BASED TRACKING

PATENT
RECORDED: 10/31/2016 REEL: 040519 FRAME: 0552